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April 13, 2023 

VIA Regular Mail and Email 
 
Administrative Law Judge Marta Guhl 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Office of Administrative Law Judge 
801 Market Street, Suite 4063 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 
mguhl@pa.gov  
 
Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Philadelphia Gas Works, 

Docket No. R-2022-3034229, P-2022-3034264  
 
Judge Guhl: 
 
Please find the attached Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in 
Pennsylvania Statement 1, the Direct Testimony of Harry S. Geller, Esq. in the above noted 
proceeding.  
 
As indicated on the attached Certificate of Service, service on the parties was accomplished by 
email only. A hard copy is being mailed to Your Honor at the above listed address. 
 
      Respectfully Submitted,  

       
      John W. Sweet, Esq. 
      Counsel for CAUSE-PA 
 
 
 
CC: Athena DelVillar, sdelvillar@pa.gov  

 Secretary Chiavetta (Via Efile - Cover Letter and Certificate of Service only) 
Certificate of Service

mailto:pulp@pautilitylawproject.org
mailto:mguhl@pa.gov
mailto:sdelvillar@pa.gov


  1 

 
BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
        
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission   : 
       : 
 v.       : Docket No.  R-2022-3034229 
       :   P- 2022-3034264 
Philadelphia Gas Works    : 
 
 

Certificate of Service 
 

 I hereby certify that I have this day served copies of Coalition for Affordable Utility 

Services and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania Statement 1, the Direct Testimony of Harry 

S. Geller, Esq.  upon the parties of record in the above captioned proceeding in accordance with 

the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54. 

 
VIA Email  

 
Karen O. Moury, Esq. 
Daniel Clearfield, Esq. 
Deanne M. O’Dell, Esq. 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
213 Market St., 8th Floor  
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
kmoury@eckertseamans.com  
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com  
dodell@eckertseamans.com  
 

Sharon Webb, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
swebb@pa.gov  

Harrison Breitman, Esq. 
Darryl Lawrence, Esq. 
Christy Appleby, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place, 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
hbreitman@paoca.org  
dlawrence@paoca.org  
cappleby@paoca.org  

Carrie Wright, Esq. 
Erika L. McLain, Esq. 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
PA Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
PO Box 3265 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
carwright@pa.gov   
ermclain@pa.gov    
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Charis Mincavage, Esq. 
Adelou A. Bakare, Esq. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC 
100 Pine Street, PO Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com  
abakare@mcneeslaw.com  

Todd S. Stewart, Esq.  
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP  
100 North Tenth Street  
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
tsstewart@hmslegal.com 

 
  
Robert W. Ballenger, Esq.  
Community Legal Services, Inc.  
1424 Chestnut Street  
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
rballenger@clsphila.org  

 

Respectfully Submitted, 
PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT 
Counsel for CAUSE-PA 
 

 
      John W. Sweet, Esq., PA ID: 320182 

118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
717-710-3839 
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